502326119 04/26/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark S. Denton	03/26/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kurion, Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 5901
City:	Oak Ridge
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37831

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13850908

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: pforsyth@pl-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Pitts & Lake, P.C.
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 51295

Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37950-1295

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2786.38013.00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul A. Forsyth
Signature:	/Paul A. Forsyth/
Date:	04/26/2013

Total Attachments: 1 source=00297647#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030297 FRAME: 0417 OF \$40.00 13850908

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

Kurion, Inc., a corporation of TN, domiciled in Anderson County, TN

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated entitled:

Selective Regeneration of Isotope-Specific Media Resins in Systems for Separation of Radioactive Isotopes From Liquid Waste Materials

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

3-26-13	11600 Dentes, Ph.D.
Date:	Inventor:
	Mark S. Denton
·	3339 Byington Solway Rd
	Knoxville, TN 37931
	Anderson County, TN

IN THE COUNTY OF WAX STATE OF TUWSSLL	·····			
I hereby certify that before me personally appeared Mark S. Denton , personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledges that the foregoing instrument was duly signed, sealed and delivered by Mark S. Denton on the date appearing at the foot thereof, all of which took place within my jurisdiction.				
NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:	DATE April 3	, 2016 state		
	· ·	TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC		

PATENT

REEL: 030297 FRAME: 0418

RECORDED: 04/26/2013